Spare parts & Hoses
Hanseat  Schlauchtechnik®
SPRAY GUN SPARE PARTS SPRAY GUNS HOSES
Spray gun 200 Article number
Spray gun 200, LW 24 mm, spray head straight 250010
Spray gun 200, LW 24 mm, spray head 30° 250011
Spray gun 200, LW 24 mm, spray head straight with GEKA coupling 250012
Spray gun 200, LW 24 mm, spray head straight with compressed air release tap 250014

413819 413700 4411546
Light Mortar Hose 25 mm, 40 bar WP, 160 bar Burstpressure, (DR) rotatable Article number
Mortar-Hose 25 - 5 m VT  „SUPER LIGHT“ M0925.050022
Mortar-Hose 25-5 m VT(DR) „SUPER LIGHT“ M0925.050022DR
Mortar-Hose 25 - 10 m „SUPER LIGHT“ M0925.100022
Mortar-Hose 25-10 m VT(DR) „SUPER LIGHT“ M0925.100022DR
Mortar-Hose 25 - 15 m „SUPER LIGHT“ M0925.150022
Mortar-Hose 25-15 m VT(DR) „SUPER LIGHT“ M0925.150022DR
Mortar-Hose 25 - 20 m „SUPER LIGHT“ M0925.200022
Mortar-Hose 25-20 m VT(DR) „SUPER LIGHT“ M0925.200022DR
Rubber Mortar Hose 25 mm, 40 bar WP, 120 bar Burstpressure, male & female Article number
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 5 m M1025.050022
Mortar-Hose, 25 mm, VT-rotatable, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 5 m M1025.050022DR
Mortar-Hose, 25 mm, VT-rotatable, white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 5 m M1025.050022DRW
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 5 m M1025.050022W
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 10 m M1025.100022
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, VT-rotatable 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 10 m M1025.100022DR
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, VT-rotatable, white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 10 m M1025.100022DRW
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, white 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 10 m M1025.100022W
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 15 m M1025.150022
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, VT-rotatable, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 15 m M1025.150022DR
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, VT-rotatable, white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 15 m M1025.150022DRW
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 15 m M1025.150022W
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 20 m M1025.200022
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, VT-rotatable, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 20 m M1025.200022DR
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, VT-rotatable, white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 20 m M1025.200022DRW
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 20 m M1025.200022W
Mortar-Hose 25 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 40 m M1025.400022
We would be happy to offer you other versions on request.
Mortar-Hose light
HOSES
Rubber Mortar Hose 35 mm,
40 bar WP, 120 bar Burstpressure, System 22 o. 23,5, male & female
Article number
Mortar-Hose 35 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 10 m M1035.100022
Mortar-Hose 35 mm (23,5), 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 10 m M1035.1000235
Mortar-Hose 35 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 13,33 m M1035.133322
Mortar-Hose 35 mm white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 13,33 m M1035.133322W
Mortar-Hose 35 mm (23,5), 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 13,33 m M1035.1333235
Mortar-Hose 35 mm (23,5), white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 13,33 m M1035.1333235W
Mortar-Hose 35 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 20 m M1035.200022
Mortar-Hose 35 mm, white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 20 m M1035.200022W
Mortar-Hose 35 mm (23,5), white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 20 m M1035.2000235
Mortar-Hose 35 mm (23,5), 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 20 m M1035.2000235W
Mortar-Hose 35 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 40 m M1035.400022
Mortar-Hose 35 mm (23,5), 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 40 m M1035.4000235
Plaster / Mortar-Hose
Rubber Mortar Hose 50 mm, 40 bar WP, 120 bar Burstpressure, System 22 oder 23,5, male & female Article number
Mortar-Hose 50 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 10 m M1050.100022
Mortar-Hose 50 mm white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 10 m M1050.100022W
Mortar-Hose 50 mm (23,5), 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 10 m M1050.1000235
Mortar-Hose 50 mm white (23,5)W, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 10 m M1050.1000235W
Mortar-Hose 50 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 13,33 m M1050.133322
Mortar-Hose 50 mm white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 13,33 m M1050.133322W
Mortar-Hose 50 mm (23,5), 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 13,33 m M1050.1333235
Mortar-Hose 50 mm white (23,5)W, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 13,33 m M1050.1333235W
Mortar-Hose 50 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 20 m M1050.200022
Mortar-Hose 50 mm, 10 bar, hose clamp, 20 m M1050.200022S
Mortar-Hose 50 mm white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 20 m M1050.200022W
Mortar-Hose 50 mm (23,5), 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 20 m M1050.2000235
Mortar-Hose 50 mm white (23,5)W, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 20 m M1050.2000235W
Mortar-Hose 50 mm (23,5), 10 bar, hose clamp, 20 m M1050.200023S
Mortar-Hose 50 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 40 m M1050.400022
Mortar-Hose 50 mm white, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 40 m M1050.400022W
Mortar-Hose 50 mm (23,5), 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 40 m M1050.4000235
Mortar-Hose 50 mm white (23,5)W, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 40 m M1050.4000235W
Mortar-Hose 50 mm, 20 m,  with hose clamp, female/male M1050.AE20KK70
Mortar-Hose 50 mm, 40 m, with hose clamp, female/male M1050.AE40KK70
Rubber Mortar Hose 60 mm, 10 bar WP 30 bar Burstpressure Article number
Mortar Hose 60 mm, 20 m female/male with hose clamp M1060.020KK70
Mortar Hose 60 mm, 40 m female/male with hose clamp M1060.040KK70
We would be happy to offer you other versions on request.
HOSES
Rubber Mortar Hose 40 mm, 40 bar WP, 120 bar Burstpressure, male & female Article number
Mortar-Hose 40 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 10 m M1040.100022
Mortar-Hose 40 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 13,33 m M1040.133322
Mortar-Hose 40 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 20 m M1040.200022
Mortar-Hose 40 mm, 40 bar, with pressed couplings, 40 m M1040.400022
Rubber Mortar Hose 65 mm, 10 bar WP 30 bar Burstpressure Article number
Mortar Hose 65 mm, 13,33 m, female/male with hose clamp  M1065.013KK70
Mortar Hose 65 mm, 20 m,  female/male with hose clamp M1065.020KK70
Mortar Hose 65 mm, 40m,  female/male with hose clamp M1065.040KK70
We would be happy to offer you other versions on request.
HOSES
Water Hose
Rubber Plasterhose 42 mm / 45 mm, 10 bar WP, BP 30 bar Article number
Rubber Plasterhose 42 mm, 10 bar WP, 10,00 m, on both sides Storz C-coupling M0842.100052
Rubber Plasterhose 42 mm, 10 bar WP, 10,00 m, on both sides Storz C-coupling 47 mm M0842.104752
Rubber Plasterhose 42 mm, 10 bar WP, 13,33 m, on both sides Storz C-coupling M0842.131352
Rubber Plasterhose 42 mm, 10 bar WP, 13,33 m, on both sides Storz C-coupling 47 mm M0842.134752
Rubber Plasterhose 42 mm 10 bar WP, 15,00 m, on both sides Storz C-coupling M0842.150052
Rubber Plasterhose 42 mm 10 bar WP, 15,00 m, on both sides Storz C-coupling 47 mm M0842.154752
Rubber Plasterhose 42 mm 10 bar WP, 20,00 m, on both sides Storz C-coupling M0842.200052
Rubber Plasterhose 42 mm 10 bar WP, 20,00 m, on both sides Storz C-coupling, 47 mm M0842.204752
Rubber Plasterhose 45 mm 10 bar WP, 10,00 m, on both sides Storz C-coupling, 47 mm M0845.100052
Rubber Plasterhose 45 mm 10 bar WP, 13,33 m, on both sides Storz C-coupling, 47 mm M0845.133352
Rubber Plasterhose 45 mm 10 bar WP, 15,00 m, on both sides Storz C-coupling, 47 mm M0845.150052
Rubber Plasterhose 45 mm 10 bar WP, 20,00 m, on both sides Storz C-coupling, 47 mm M0845.200052
Air/ Waterhose black 1/2“, 10 bar WP Article number
Air/ Waterhose, 10 bar WP, red-breitgerieft, NW 13 x 3,5 mm, 5,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.0501335
Air/ Waterhose, 10 bar WP, red-breitgerieft, NW 13 x 3,5 mm, 10,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.1001335
Air/ Waterhose, 10 bar WP, red-breitgerieft, NW 13 x 3,5 mm, 11,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.1101335
Air/ Waterhose, 10 bar WP, red-breitgerieft, NW 13 x 3,5 mm, 13,33 m complete with water coupling M0813.1331335
Air/ Waterhose, 10 bar WP, red-breitgerieft, NW 13 x 3,5 mm, 15,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.1501335
Air/ Waterhose, 10 bar WP, red-breitgerieft, NW 13 x 3,5 mm, 16,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.1601335
Air/ Waterhose, 10 bar WP, red-breitgerieft, NW 13 x 3,5 mm, 20,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.2001335
Air/ Waterhose, 10 bar WP, red-breitgerieft, NW 13 x 3,5 mm, 25,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.2501335
Air/ Waterhose, 10 bar WP, red-breitgerieft, NW 13 x 3,5 mm, 40,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.4001335
Air/ Waterhose black 1/2“, 20 bar WP Article number
Universal rubber hose, 20 bar WP, black, NW 13 x 3 mm, 5,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.0501300
Universal rubber hose, 20 bar WP, black, NW 13 x 3 mm, 10,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.1001300
Universal rubber hose, 20 bar WP, black, NW 13 x 3 mm, 11,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.1101300
Universal rubber hose, 20 bar WP, black, NW 13 x 3 mm, 13,33 m complete with water coupling M0813.1331300
Universal rubber hose, 20 bar WP, black, NW 13 x 3 mm, 15,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.1501300
Universal rubber hose, 20 bar WP, black, NW 13 x 3 mm, 20,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.2001300
Universal rubber hose, 20 bar WP, black, NW 13 x 3 mm, 25,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.2501300
Universal rubber hose, 20 bar WP, black, NW 13 x 3 mm, 40,00 m complete with water coupling M0813.4001300
Universal rubber hose, 20 bar WP,black, NW 19 x 4 mm, 20,00 m complete with water coupling M0819.0201900
Universal rubber hose, 20 bar WP, black, NW 19 x 4 mm, 40,00 m complete with coupling M0819.0401900
We would be happy to offer you other versions on request.
SPARE PARTS HOSES
AL-Storz-coupling Article number
AL-Storz-suction coupling C/42 7115.04200C